LIVE UNITED
United /&)

CODE BOOK

The following pages represent local agencies that were designated by donors through the
United Way of Mon Valley campaign. If an agency is not listed, please contact the

United Way of Mon Valley at (724) 489-8090 or provide the FULL NAME, COMPLETE ADDRESS
AND TELEPHONE NUMBER of the agency you wish to designate. A DESIGNATED

ORGANIZATION MUST HOLD TAX-EMEMPT, 501 (c) 3 STATUS WITH THE INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE.



1999
373
2600
2608
427
289

132
440414
240

55

11

35

235

209
1257
3187
1455646
231
90000390
4212
60

493
19254
1331410
50

4711

Charities in bold are Mon Valley Impact Fund Agencies

Adams Memorial Library

Allegheny Valley School

Alzheimer’s Assoc. of Greater Pittsburgh
American Cancer Society-Charleroi
American Cancer Society-Westmoreland
American Diabetes Association- Washington
American Diabetes Association

American Heart Association- Mon Valley
American Heart Association-Westmoreland
American Red Cross, Allegheny SWPA Chapter
American Red Cross-Mon Valley

American Red Cross-Mon Valley

American Red Cross-Westmoreland
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association
ARC Mon Valley

ARK Family Resource Center

Behavior Health Legal Services

Big Brother/Big Sisters of Washington Co.
BVA Charitable Fund

Boy Scouts of America — Mon Valley

Boy Scouts of America- Greater Pgh Council Boy
Scouts of America — Westmoreland-Fayette
Brownson House Inc.

CASA for Kids — Washington

Care Center — Washington

Carroll Township VFC

Latrobe, PA
Coraopolis, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, Pa
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburg, PA
Washington, PA
Greensburg, PA

Pittsburgh, PA

Belle Vernon, PA
Pittsburgh, PA

Pittsburgh, PA

Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburg, PA
Washington, PA
Washington, PA
Washington, PA

Monongahela, PA



39
2640
12

95

90
3748
155
156
9503
1365364
845
19242
2896
403
4053
2951
4604
9264
288
4895
0731131
698
181
425217
67
4077
1629
73

521

Catholic Charities of Washington County

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg

Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg
Catholic Charities of Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc.
Center for Hearing & Deaf Services, Inc,
Center in the Woods

Children’s Home of Pittsburgh

Children’s Hospital

Children’s Hospital — Autism Center
Children’s Hospital- Cardiology

Children’s Hospital — Children’s Cancer Fund
Children’s Hospital — Asthma & Allergy
Children’s Hospital = Downs Syndrome
Clelian Heights School

Community Resources of Fayette Co. Inc.
Crohns & Colitis Foundation of America
D.E.B.R.A. of America

Diversified Human Services — Charleroi
Epilepsy Foundation of Western PA
Fallowfield Township VFD

Foundation for Health & Wellness

Gallatin Sunnyside VFD

Genesis House of Pittsburgh

Girl Scouts = Trillium Council-Mon Valley

Girl Scouts — Trillium Council

Greater Pittsburgh Celiac Support Group #48
Greensburg-Hempfield Area Library

Holy Family Institute

Huntingdon’s Disease Society

Washington. PA
Belle Vernon, PA
Greensburg, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Coal Center, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburg, PA
Uniontown, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
New York, NY
Charleroi, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Charleroi, PA

Belle Vernon, PA

Monongahela, PA

Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, Pa

Pittsburgh, PA



1156
630
2624
963427
1641
1527
328
913
888450
888451
138
160
530
822
15
1152
108
4222
83
964
885037
339
1783
144
92
384
1394
4663

1526

Jeannette Public Library

Junior Achievement of Southwest PA, Inc.
Juvenile Diabetes Foundation of Western PA
Kidney Foundation of Central PA

Latrobe Parks & Recreation

Life’sWork of Western PA — Mon Valley
Lifesteps Inc.

Make-A-Wish foundation of Western PA
Make-A-Wish Foundation — Washington Co.
Make-A-Wish Foundation -~ Westmoreland Co.
March of Dimes Birth Defects

McGuire Memorial Foundation

Mental Health Assoc. of Westmoreland Co.
Mon Valley Unemployment Committee

Mon Valley Youth & Teen Association

Mon Valley Health Resources Inc.

Multiple Sclerosis Service Society

Multiple Sclerosis Service Society — Mon Valley
National Hemophilia Foundation
Osteogenesis Imperfecta Foundation
Parkinson Chapter of Greater Pittsburgh
Pauline Auberie Foundation

Pittsburgh Aids Task Force

Planned Parenthood of Western PA

Rankin Christian Center

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Pgh
Rostraver-West Newton Emergency Services
SWPA Area Agency on Aging

SWPA Human Services Inc.

Jeannette, PA
Warrendale, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Harrisburg, PA
Latrobe, PA
Monessen, PA
Butler, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
New Brighton, PA
Greensburg, PA
Homestead, PA
Donora, PA
Monongahela, Pa
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Gaithersburg, MD
Pittsburgh, PA
McKeesport, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburg, PA
Braddock, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Belle Vernon, PA
Charleroi, PA

Charieroi, PA



93
4719
17
193
808073
99
03
152
02
198
830
9532
4916
9811
305
49
2440
656
543

16

Salvation Army, Allegheny County
Salvation Army, Greensburg Corps
Salvation Army, Mon Valley Corps
Sickle Cell Society, Inc.

Southwest Behavior Care Inc.
United Cerebral Palsy of Pittsburgh

United Way of Mon Valley- Impact Fund

United Way of Westmoreland Co, - Impact Fund

United Way of Washington Co. — iImpact Fund

United Way of South Fayette

University of Pittsburgh Cancer Institute
Urban Impact Foundation

Villa St. Joseph Baden Inc.

Village of FPC

Western PA School for Blind Children
Washington City Mission

Washington Women’s Shelter, Inc.
Western Pennsylvania School for the Deaf
Westmoreland County Blind Association

YMCA — Mon Valiley

Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburg, PA
Monessen, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Charleroi, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Charleroi, PA
Greensburg, PA
Washington, PA
Uniontown, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Latrobe, PA
Brownsville, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Washington, PA
Washington, PA
Pittsburgh, PA
Greensburg, PA

Monongahela, PA





