

CODE BOOK

The following pages represent local agencies that were designated by donors through the United Way of Mon Valley campaign. If an agency is not listed, please contact the United Way of Mon Valley at (724) 489-8090 or provide the FULL NAME, COMPLETE ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NUMBER of the agency you wish to designate. A DESIGNATED ORGANIZATION MUST HOLD TAX-EMEMPT, 501 (c) 3 STATUS WITH THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE.

Charities in bold are Mon Valley Impact Fund Agencies

Adams Memorial Library	Latrobe, PA
Allegheny Valley School	Coraopolis, PA
Alzheimer's Assoc. of Greater Pittsburgh	Pittsburgh, PA
American Cancer Society-Charleroi	Pittsburgh, Pa
American Cancer Society-Westmoreland	Pittsburgh, PA
American Diabetes Association- Washington	Pittsburgh, PA
American Diabetes Association	Pittsburgh, PA
American Heart Association- Mon Valley	Pittsburgh, PA
American Heart Association-Westmoreland	Pittsburgh, PA
American Red Cross, Allegheny SWPA Chapter	Pittsburgh, PA
American Red Cross-Mon Valley	Greensburg, PA
American Red Cross-Mon Valley	Washington, PA
American Red Cross-Westmoreland	Greensburg, PA
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association	Pittsburgh, PA
ARC Mon Valley	
ARK Family Resource Center	Belle Vernon, PA
Behavior Health Legal Services	Pittsburgh, PA
Big Brother/Big Sisters of Washington Co.	Pittsburgh, PA
BVA Charitable Fund	
Boy Scouts of America – Mon Valley	Pittsburgh, PA
Boy Scouts of America- Greater Pgh Council Boy	Pittsburgh, PA
Scouts of America – Westmoreland-Fayette	Greensburg, PA
Brownson House Inc.	Washington, PA
CASA for Kids – Washington	Washington, PA
CASA for Kids – Washington Care Center – Washington	Washington, PA Washington, PA
	Allegheny Valley School Alzheimer's Assoc. of Greater Pittsburgh American Cancer Society-Charleroi American Cancer Society-Westmoreland American Diabetes Association-Washington American Diabetes Association American Heart Association-Mon Valley American Heart Association-Westmoreland American Red Cross, Allegheny SWPA Chapter American Red Cross-Mon Valley American Red Cross-Westmoreland Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association ARC Mon Valley ARK Family Resource Center Behavior Health Legal Services Big Brother/Big Sisters of Washington Co. BVA Charitable Fund Boy Scouts of America – Mon Valley Boy Scouts of America – Greater Pgh Council Boy Scouts of America – Westmoreland-Fayette

39	Catholic Charities of Washington County	Washington. PA
2640	Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg	Belle Vernon, PA
12	Catholic Charities of the Diocese of Greensburg	Greensburg, PA
95	Catholic Charities of Diocese of Pittsburgh, Inc.	Pittsburgh, PA
90	Center for Hearing & Deaf Services, Inc.	Pittsburgh, PA
3748	Center in the Woods	Coal Center, PA
155	Children's Home of Pittsburgh	Pittsburgh, PA
156	Children's Hospital	Pittsburgh, PA
9503	Children's Hospital – Autism Center	Pittsburgh, PA
1365364	Children's Hospital- Cardiology	Pittsburgh, PA
845	Children's Hospital - Children's Cancer Fund	Pittsburgh, PA
19242	Children's Hospital – Asthma & Allergy	Pittsburgh, PA
2896	Children's Hospital - Downs Syndrome	Pittsburgh, PA
403	Clelian Heights School	Greensburg, PA
4053	Community Resources of Fayette Co. Inc.	Uniontown, PA
2951	Crohns & Colitis Foundation of America	Pittsburgh, PA
4604	D.E.B.R.A. of America	New York, NY
9264	Diversified Human Services – Charleroi	Charleroi, PA
288	Epilepsy Foundation of Western PA	Pittsburgh, PA
4895	Fallowfield Township VFD	Charleroi, PA
0731131	Foundation for Health & Wellness	Belle Vernon, PA
698	Gallatin Sunnyside VFD	Monongahela, PA
181	Genesis House of Pittsburgh	Pittsburgh, PA
425217	Girl Scouts – Trillium Council-Mon Valley	Pittsburgh, PA
67	Girl Scouts – Trillium Council	Pittsburgh, PA
4077	Greater Pittsburgh Celiac Support Group #48	Pittsburgh, PA
1629	Greensburg-Hempfield Area Library	Greensburgh, PA
73	Holy Family Institute	Pittsburgh, Pa
521	Huntingdon's Disease Society	Pittsburgh, PA

W.

1156	Jeannette Public Library	Jeannette, PA
630	Junior Achievement of Southwest PA, Inc.	Warrendale, PA
2624	Juvenile Diabetes Foundation of Western PA	Pittsburgh, PA
963427	Kidney Foundation of Central PA	Harrisburg, PA
1641	Latrobe Parks & Recreation	Latrobe, PA
1527	Life'sWork of Western PA – Mon Valley	Monessen, PA
328	Lifesteps Inc.	Butler, PA
913	Make-A-Wish foundation of Western PA	Pittsburgh, PA
888450	Make-A-Wish Foundation – Washington Co.	Pittsburgh, PA
8 88 4 51	Make-A-Wish Foundation - Westmoreland Co.	Pittsburgh, PA
138	March of Dimes Birth Defects	Pittsburgh, PA
160	McGuire Memorial Foundation	New Brighton, PA
530	Mental Health Assoc. of Westmoreland Co.	Greensburg, PA
822	Mon Valley Unemployment Committee	Homestead, PA
15	Mon Valley Youth & Teen Association	Donora, PA
1152	Mon Valley Health Resources Inc.	Monongahela, Pa
108	Multiple Sclerosis Service Society	Pittsburgh, PA
4222	Multiple Sclerosis Service Society – Mon Valley	Pittsburgh, PA
83	National Hemophilia Foundation	Pittsburgh, PA
964	Osteogenesis Imperfecta Foundation	Gaithersburg, MD
885037	Parkinson Chapter of Greater Pittsburgh	Pittsburgh, PA
339	Pauline Auberie Foundation	McKeesport, PA
1783	Pittsburgh Aids Task Force	Pittsburgh, PA
144	Planned Parenthood of Western PA	Greensburg, PA
92	Rankin Christian Center	Braddock, PA
384	Ronald McDonald House Charities of Pgh	Pittsburgh, PA
1394	Rostraver-West Newton Emergency Services	Belle Vernon, PA
4663	SWPA Area Agency on Aging	Charleroi, PA
1526	SWPA Human Services Inc.	Charleroi, PA

93	Salvation Army, Allegheny County	Pittsburgh, PA
4719	Salvation Army, Greensburg Corps	Greensburg, PA
17	Salvation Army, Mon Valley Corps	Monessen, PA
193	Sickle Cell Society, Inc.	Pittsburgh, PA
808073	Southwest Behavior Care Inc.	Charleroi, PA
99	United Cerebral Palsy of Pittsburgh	Pittsburgh, PA
03	United Way of Mon Valley-Impact Fund	Charleroi, PA
152	United Way of Westmoreland Co, – Impact Fund	Greensburg, PA
02	United Way of Washington Co. – Impact Fund	Washington, PA
198	United Way of South Fayette	Uniontown, PA
830	University of Pittsburgh Cancer Institute	Pittsburgh, PA
9532	Urban Impact Foundation	Pittsburgh, PA
4916	Villa St. Joseph Baden Inc.	Latrobe, PA
9811	Village of FPC	Brownsville, PA
305	Western PA School for Blind Children	Pittsburgh, PA
49	Washington City Mission	Washington, PA
2440	Washington Women's Shelter, Inc.	Washington, PA
656	Western Pennsylvania School for the Deaf	Pittsburgh, PA
543	Westmoreland County Blind Association	Greensburg, PA
16	YMCA – Mon Vailey	Monongahela, PA